GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT THE SERVICE PROVIDER

In consideration of the provisions of the Law, the user (hereinafter, **THE USER**) who accesses this website with the domain **www.wingsmobile.com** (hereinafter, the **WEB**), is informed of the general information of this website:

Owner: WINGS MOBILE USA INC Address: Miami, United States.

The information regarding **THE USER** received by the owner of the portal is treated with the utmost confidentiality.

The owner has adopted the security data protection measures and levels required by the Personal Data Protection Law and its implementing regulations.

The fields marked with an asterisk (*) on the different forms are mandatory for the formalization of the corresponding request.

The data collected is pertinent in relation to the scope and purposes described.

The user will be responsible, in any case, for the veracity of the data provided, and **WINGS MOBILE USA INC** reserves the right to exclude from the registered services any user who has provided false data, without prejudice to other actions that may be taken by law.

1. Data protection law

WINGS MOBILE USA INC, guarantees that all the data collected through the form will be used in the manner and with the limitations and rights granted by the Personal Data Protection Law. The treatment and management of the same complies with the provisions of the Decree that approves the Regulation on security measures for automated files that contain personal data.

You consent to the processing of your personal data provided, which will be incorporated into the file "CLIENTS", owned by WINGS MOBILE USA INC, for the use and computer processing of the personal data you provide, which will be used to provide you with information about our distribution conditions, the promotion of the products and services of WINGS MOBILE USA INC, and for historical purposes. Rights of access, rectification, cancellation and opposition

You can exercise your rights of access, rectification, opposition and cancellation of your personal data, in accordance with the provisions of current regulations on the protection of personal data, by contacting **WINGS MOBILE USA INC**, the physical offices or entering the portal **www. wingsmobile.com**

2. Use and treatment of data

One of the main concerns of **WINGS MOBILE USA INC**, is to offer a secure service and protect the confidentiality of the data entrusted to us. The URLs **www.wingsmobile.com** and are declared in the company application

monitored by the control and surveillance entities of Italy as the address from which we operate to be able to offer our products and services.

For your peace of mind, all the information you transmit to us through our store will be encrypted with a sophisticated 128-bit data encryption (SSL) security system.

2.1. Data transfers

- a) Assignments to group companies: By accepting this data protection and privacy policy, THE USER expressly consents that their data may be transferred to any of the Wings Mobile group companies, including those that are dedicated to campaign management digital marketing. The purpose of the transfer will be the use of your data to send you commercial communications by any means about your products or services and / or to purge and segment personal data.
- b) Assignments to provider companies: By accepting this data protection and privacy policy, THE USER expressly consents that their data may be disclosed to the provider companies of WINGS MOBILE USA INC, and especially to payment service providers and marketing communications services. The purpose of the transfer will be the use of your data to send you commercial communications by any means about your products or services and / or to purge and segment personal data.

2.2. Data processing for statistical purposes

We inform you that you consent to the processing of your data for the preparation of profiles, as well as for the segmentation of your data. The aforementioned treatments may be aimed at both the analysis and the creation of statistics to know the traffic and use of the Website by **THE USER**, as well as the determination of their tastes and preferences to send them promotional information according to their interests.

2.3. Privacy policy

WINGS MOBILE USA INC, does not store any information about you without your knowledge. Our server does not store any information about you without your prior consent.

For the use of our website, the use of cookies is necessary. Cookies are used in order to mark the last visit to our page which allows us to keep statistics on visits, personalize the information displayed to your interests and tailor our advertising campaigns to your interests. If you wish, you can configure your browser to be notified on the screen of the reception of cookies and to prevent the installation of cookies on your hard drive. Please consult the instructions and manuals of your browser to expand this information.

When placing an order and for the safety of all parts, the IP address of your computer (number that identifies your computer on the Internet) will be recorded. If you are a minor, we are obliged to ask you, before placing any order or inquiry in our store, to ask your parents or guardians for permission.

The data you provide us will only be used to prepare the corresponding legal purchase invoice, to send the order to the address you indicate and to send you commercial communications about our products and services.

You will not be asked for more information than is strictly necessary to carry out these treatments. You can unsubscribe from our commercial communications at any time, by clicking on the unsubscribe link included in each of our emails, from your account management panel or by going to www.wingsmobile.com

3. Credit card details and other means of payment

WINGS MOBILE USA INC, does not store or have access to your credit card data or any other means of payment chosen on our website. The processing of your payment data is carried out on a secure payment gateway external to **WINGS MOBILE USA INC**, which processes the payment and notifies us of the operation.

4. Security

WINGS MOBILE USA INC, takes all necessary measures to protect the confidentiality of your personal information. Only authorized employees have access to the databases that store user information or to the servers that host our service.

5. Modifications

WINGS MOBILE USA INC, reserves the right to modify its privacy policy and protection of personal data due to a change in legislation, jurisprudence or in accordance with its criteria or business practice. For any questions or clarifications regarding our privacy policy and protection of personal data, please contact us at **www.wingsmobile.com**

6. Acceptance and Consent

The User declares to have been informed of the conditions on protection of personal data, accepting and consenting to the automated treatment thereof by **WINGS MOBILE USA INC**, in the manner and for the purposes indicated in this Privacy Policy.